

Notice of Special Recreation Board Meeting

City of Mount Vernon 40 Public Square Mount Vernon, OH 43050

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT Todd Hill, Clerk of Council Phone: 740-393-9517 Fax: 740-397-6595

June 7, 2024

Special City of Mount Vernon Recreation Board Meeting

The City of Mount Vernon Recreation Board will have a special meeting on Wednesday, July 10, 2024 at 7:00 in the basement conference room of City Hall, 40 Public Square, Mount Vernon, Ohio, for the purpose of discussing any matters that are brought before the board. The previously announced regular meeting of the Recreation Board scheduled for Wednesday, July 3 is being moved to July 10 to accommodate the Independence Day holiday.

City of Mount Vernon

Distribution: Local media, members of City Council, elected officials